THE INFORMATION
OF OCTANE FIl

NESS.

8

CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR T
THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OCTANE FITNESS IS PROHIBITED,

WHOLE WITHOUT

i

TECRAON T

scosheet i

g _oRE |

G

Apply grease to
parts as shown in
notes below

ORIENTATE SLOT
UPWARDS

ORENTATE SLOT

, e Rt |DESCRIPTION S NOTES:

0 03393-001 |NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, M8 X 1.25, CZ CLASS 10 8 A TORQUE FASTENER TO 4 N-M (4 FT‘LBSJ

1 08512-001 [WASHER, 10 X 35 X 2, STEEL, YZ 4

3 11379-001 |ASSY, INCLINE MOTOR WITH CLEVIS 1 w X

4 01772-001 |B18.3.1M, M5 X 0.8 X 35.0L SHCS, BLACK ZINC, STL 1 A TORQUE FASTENER TO 12N-M (9 il LBS)

5 10769-001 |SHAFT, MOTOR MOUNT 1 ¥ ]

6 | 950046-006 [NUT, HEX, NYLON INSERT, STL, M5 i A TORQUE FASTENER TO 23 N-M “ 7FT LBS)

7 103441-001 |O-RING, 8 X 13X 2.5 1
38 12892-00 ’&Y, INCLINE TUBE AND SCREW. )| TORQUE FASTENER TO 45 N-M (33 FT»LBS)
39 01565-001 |BUSHING, NUT, SHAFT ACTUATOR 4
40 01298-00 CREW, M5 X 0.8 X 10.0L SHCS, BLACK ZINC, 12.9 STL, SPRING WASHER 8 ® A TORQUE FASTENER TO 60 N-M (44 FILLBS]
41 10741-00 PACER, ACTUATOR PIVOT
42 09989-001 |BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 25, HEX HEAD, GR 8.8, CZ TORQUE FASTENER TO 75 N-M (55 FT»LBS)

43 05158-00 'ASHER, 8.5 X 24X 4 CZ
4310850001 [NASHER BeX2ix4 /7\ TORQUE FASTENER TO 102 N-M (75 FT-LBS)
e T oy ey o e, © 8. OCTANE FITNESS ENGINEERING APPROVAL ON FIRST SAMPLE AND VENDOR
P CL ANLILIOCER R INSPECTION REPORT REQUIRED PRIOR TO PRODUCTION FROM NEW OR REVISED
- TOOLING.
9 | 1066181 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 25, HEX HEAD, CLASS 10.9 UNLES OTHERWISE SPECFED
o Tos5eeTOT [ROLT MIZ% T3, X REAS, CLASSToP : 9. CAD GENERATED MODEL_ANY DIMENSIONS NOT ON THIS PRINT SHOULD BE B
REW, 25X 7 ,12.95T, M .

T T e 2 ST B : 10. SUPPLIER MUST SUPPLY A DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH EUROPEAN

o5 065 2001 [WASHES V- B % o ¥ 122 ST ARIESS STERE : COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU, ON THE RESTRICTION OF USE OF CERTAIN Y
65| 110107-001 |CABLE ASSY, TIMOTION, INCLINE 1 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES (RoHS). —
74 109613-001 |CAP, END, 56mm DIA 4 g

7 8

B

B seera

‘Fuel Your Life

TOLERANCES ARE:  PART DESCRIPTION
DECIMALS ANGLEs XT-ONE BASE
X206 205"

109100-001

1



